HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 900 by Representative Hodges

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "composed of" change "six" to "five" and after "and" change "five"
- 3 to "<u>one</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 5, after "(c)" change "One" to "Two" and on line 6, delete "who has a driver
- 6 and traffic safety education certification" and insert "who is a driver's education instructor,"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 26 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 27, after "through" change "(e)" to "(c)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, after line 27, insert "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 1,
- 15 <u>2015.</u>"